

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA HARKER HEIGHTS CITY HALL THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2019 – 6:00 P.M

Notice is hereby given that, the Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z) of the City of Harker Heights will hold a meeting beginning at 6:00 P.M. on June 6, 2019, and continuing from day to day thereafter if necessary the Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z) of the City of Harker Heights, Texas will hold a Meeting in the Kitty Young Council Chambers of the Harker Heights City Hall at 305 Millers Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas 76548. The subjects to be discussed are listed in the following Agenda:

MEETING AGENDA

•	T 4.		
,	Invocati	Λn	•
1.	myucan	w	

II. Pledge of Allegiance:

I Pledge Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.

Honor the Texas Flag. I pledge allegiance to thee Texas; one state under God, one and indivisible.

- *III.* Convene Regular Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission and establish a quorum.
- **IV.** Recognition of Affidavits for Conflict of Interest.
- **V.** Public Hearings:
 - 1. **Z19-11** Conduct a public hearing to discuss and consider recommending an ordinance to change zoning designation from R-MH (Manufactured Home Park District) to PD-C (Planned Development Commercial) on property described as A0288BC V.L. Evans, Woodlawn Mobile Home Park, Acres 28.867, generally located at 101 N. Roy Reynolds Drive, Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
- **VI.** Citizens to be heard.
- *VII.* Reports from Commissioners.
- VIII. Staff Comments.
 - *IX.* Adjournment.

Posted: May 31, 2019 Time: 10:00 A.M.

Tiffany Dake

Tiffany Dake
Planning and Development Administrative Assistant